

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5214/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2008 in CRLA No. 3/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDEV SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for sole respondent submits that he does not propose to file counter affidavit.
Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar